Name

ADAMS, OLEY NEAL

ANSPACH, ROBERT ALLEN

BEZOLD, STEVEN NEIL

CALDWELL, FLOYD DEAN

CLEVE, REGINALD DAVID

CRAMER, DONALD MARTIN

DEAN, DONALD CHESTER

EDMONDSON, WILLIAM ROTHROCK

FINLEY, DICKIE WAINE

FOWLER, JAMES JEWEL

GRIFFITH, JOHN GARY

HASENBECK, PAUL ALFRED

HEMMEL, CLARENCE JOSEPH

HESS, FREDERICK WILLIAM

HILL, CHARLES DALE

HUMPHREY, GALEN FRANCIS

LAWS, DELMER LEE

MARIK, CHARLES WELDON

MILLER, CARL DEAN

MURRAY, JOSEPH VAUGHN

Rank/Rate

SSgt

MSG

CPT

SSG

WO1

Ccw2

E5

Maj

SSG

E5

LCDR

SSG

Capt

Maj

SA

GySgt

E6

LCDR

Col

LTJG

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for MISSOURI

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

017440848

17289137

5427948

19477290

RA68029104

3165287

B515266

003150434

56428104

B516085

580219

US56578014

000070074

003195080

B515834

559993

17363715

669277

002228186

673720

Unit

12 AEM SQD

DET A 401 CO D 5TH SFG

2 BN 94 ARTY 108 ARTY GP

220TH AVN CO 11TH AVN GP 1 AVN

176 AVN CO 14 AVN BN 16 AVN GP

TRP C 2 SQD 17 CAV 101 ABN DIV

FITRON 143, USS CONSTELLATION

61 TCH SQ

2D BDE 4INF DIV

FITRON 143, USS CONSTELLATION

VA 35 USS ENTERPRISE CVA N 65

CO D 4BN 31INF 196LT INF BDE

612 TAC FTR SQ

390 TFS

USS SAINT PAUL CA-73

VMGR 152 1 MAW

HHC 5 SFG

VA 65

558 TFS/TDY8TFW

VA 85 USS KITTY HAWK (CVA 63)

Date of Loss

6/17/1966

9/11/1967

10/29/1968

12/14/1971

3/22/1971

1/5/1971

10/2/1969

5/31/1966

10/21/1968

10/2/1969

3/12/1968

4/21/1967

10/21/1967

3/29/1969

5/15/1967

2/1/1966

7/29/1966

6/25/1966

9/5/1967

2/18/1966

Total Individuals

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

Cambodia

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam



Name

OWEN, CLYDE CHILTON
PLASSMEYER, BERNARD HERBERT
RAGLAND, DAYTON W

REITER, DEAN WESLEY
RICKMAN, DWIGHT GRAY
ROBINSON, EDWARD
ROSENBACH, ROBERT PAGE
SAVOY, M J

SEUELL, JOHN WAYNE

SMITH, GEORGE CRAIG
SPINDLER, JOHN GATES
SUBER, RANDOLPH BOTHWELL
TAYLOR, DANNY GENE

TYE, MICHAEL JAMES

WOLFE, THOMAS HUBERT

Report prepared: 5/22/2020 12:16 PM

Rank/Rate

E4

Capt

04

1stLt

Capt

SP6

Maj

E2

Capt

02

2dLt

SFC

SSG

E4

Capt

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Military Service

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

Service Number

B515558

0103738

001910271

090274

113395

17618810

003154205

7736827

3224807

FV3120319

0102983

16997108

17437416

B615664

003103920

Unit

FLTACSUPPRON 50

VMA 311 MAG 11 1MAW

497 TFS

HMM 161 MAG 16 1 MAW

Sub Unit 1, 1st ANGLICO

175TH RR CO 303D RR BN 509TH R

308 TFS, 31 TFW

AIRTRANSRON 7 MFTFLD CA

523 TFS, 405 FW

615 TFS

CO G 2 BN 3 MAR 3 MARDIV

CCN5SPFCGP

HHC 5SFG

FLTACSUPPRON 50 NAS ATSUGI

630 CSG TDY TO 23 TASS

Date of Loss

12/15/1970

9/11/1970

5/31/1966

9/25/1966

12/25/1972

3/9/1970

3/5/1970

6/17/1966

6/6/1972

4/3/1965

4/21/1968

11/13/1969

9/28/1966

10/2/1969

6/28/1966

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

North Vietham

South Vietnam

North Vietham

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietham

North Vietham

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietham

Laos



