## 0

## **Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency**

## Vietnam (PMSEA)

## Report for MISSOURI

(Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

35

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
ADAMS, OLEY NEAL	SSgt	AIR FORCE	017440848	12 AEM SQD	6/17/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
ANSPACH, ROBERT ALLEN	MSG	ARMY	17289137	DET A 401 CO D 5TH SFG	9/11/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Cambodia
BEZOLD, STEVEN NEIL	CPT	ARMY	5427948	2 BN 94 ARTY 108 ARTY GP	10/29/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
CALDWELL, FLOYD DEAN	SSG	ARMY	19477290	220TH AVN CO 11TH AVN GP 1 AVN	12/14/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
CLEVE, REGINALD DAVID	WO1	ARMY	RA68029104	176 AVN CO 14 AVN BN 16 AVN GP	3/22/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
CRAMER, DONALD MARTIN	CW2	ARMY	3165287	TRP C 2 SQD 17 CAV 101 ABN DIV	1/5/1971	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
DEAN, DONALD CHESTER	E5	NAVY	B515266	FITRON 143, USS CONSTELLATION	10/2/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
EDMONDSON, WILLIAM ROTHROCK	Maj	AIR FORCE	003150434	61 TCH SQ	5/31/1966	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
FINLEY, DICKIE WAINE	SSG	ARMY	56428104	2D BDE 4INF DIV	10/21/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
FOWLER, JAMES JEWEL	E5	NAVY	B516085	FITRON 143, USS CONSTELLATION	10/2/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
GRIFFITH, JOHN GARY	LCDR	NAVY	580219	VA 35 USS ENTERPRISE CVA N 65	3/12/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
HASENBECK, PAUL ALFRED	SSG	ARMY	US56578014	CO D 4BN 31INF 196LT INF BDE	4/21/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
HEMMEL, CLARENCE JOSEPH	Capt	AIR FORCE	000070074	612 TAC FTR SQ	10/21/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
HESS, FREDERICK WILLIAM	Maj	AIR FORCE	003195080	390 TFS	3/29/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
HILL, CHARLES DALE	SA	NAVY	B515834	USS SAINT PAUL CA-73	5/15/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
HUMPHREY, GALEN FRANCIS	GySgt	MARINE CORPS	559993	VMGR 152 1 MAW	2/1/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
LAWS, DELMER LEE	E6	ARMY	17363715	HHC 5 SFG	7/29/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
MARIK, CHARLES WELDON	LCDR	NAVY	669277	VA 65	6/25/1966	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
MILLER, CARL DEAN	Col	AIR FORCE	002228186	558 TFS/TDY8TFW	9/5/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
MURRAY, JOSEPH VAUGHN	LTJG	NAVY	673720	VA 85 USS KITTY HAWK (CVA 63)	2/18/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
OWEN, CLYDE CHILTON	E4	NAVY	B515558	FLTACSUPPRON 50	12/15/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
PLASSMEYER, BERNARD HERBERT	Capt	MARINE CORPS	0103738	VMA 311 MAG 11 1MAW	9/11/1970	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
RAGLAND, DAYTON W	O4	AIR FORCE	001910271	497 TFS	5/31/1966	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
REITER, DEAN WESLEY	1stLt	MARINE CORPS	090274	HMM 161 MAG 16 1 MAW	9/25/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
RICKMAN, DWIGHT GRAY	Capt	MARINE CORPS	113395	Sub Unit 1, 1st ANGLICO	12/25/1972	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
ROBINSON, EDWARD	SP6	ARMY	17618810	175TH RR CO 303D RR BN 509TH R	3/9/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
ROSENBACH, ROBERT PAGE	Мај	AIR FORCE	003154205	308 TFS, 31 TFW	3/5/1970	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
SAVOY, M J	E2	NAVY	7736827	AIRTRANSRON 7 MFTFLD CA	6/17/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
SEUELL, JOHN WAYNE	Capt	AIR FORCE	3224807	523 TFS, 405 FW	6/6/1972	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
SMITH, GEORGE CRAIG	O2	AIR FORCE	FV3120319	615 TFS	4/3/1965	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
SPINDLER, JOHN GATES	2dLt	MARINE CORPS	0102983	CO G 2 BN 3 MAR 3 MARDIV	4/21/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
SUBER, RANDOLPH BOTHWELL	SFC	ARMY	16997108	CCN 5 SP FC GP	11/13/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
TAYLOR, DANNY GENE	SSG	ARMY	17437416	HHC 5SFG	9/28/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
TYE, MICHAEL JAMES	E4	NAVY	B615664	FLTACSUPPRON 50 NAS ATSUGI	10/2/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
WOLFE, THOMAS HUBERT	Capt	AIR FORCE	003103920	630 CSG TDY TO 23 TASS	6/28/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 5/22/2020 12:16 PM